DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY Federal Emergency Management Agency STANDARD FLOOD HAZARD DETERMINATION FORM (SFHDF)

1. LENDER/SERVICER NAME AND ADDRESS Arvest Bank PO Box 399 Lowell, AR 72745		2. COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION (Building/Mobile Home/Property) (See instructions for more information.) 1408 NE ERNEST WAY LEES SUMMIT, MO 64086 Borrower: Medlin, Joe				
3. LENDER/SERVICER ID # 8728	4. LOAN IDENTIFIER 0775386791			5. AMOUNT OF FLOOD INSURANCE REQUIRED		
SECTION II						
A. NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM (NFIP) COMMUNITY JURISDICTION						
1. NFIP Community Name		2. County(ies)		3. State	4. NFIP Community Number	
LEE'S SUMMIT, CITY OF		JACKSON		MO	290174	
B. NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM (NFIP) DATA AFFECTING BUILDING/MOBILE HOME						
NFIP Map Number or Community-Panel Number (Community name, if not the same as "A")		NFIP Map Panel Effective/Revised Date		3. Is there a Letter of Map Change (LOMC)?		
29095C 0436G		01/20/17		NO YES (if yes, and LOMC date/no. is available, enter date and case no. below).		
4. Flood Zone		5. No NFIP Map				
x				Date Case No.		
C. FEDERAL FLOOD INSURANCE AVAILABILITY (Check all that apply.)						
 X Federal Flood Insurance is available (community participates in the NFIP). X Regular Program						
D. DETERMINATION						
IS BUILDING/MOBILE HOME IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (ZONES CONTAINING THE LETTERS "A" OR "V")? YES X NO If yes, flood insurance is required by the Flood Disaster Protection Act of 1973. If no, flood insurance is not required by the Flood Disaster Protection Act of 1973. Please note, the risk of flooding in this area is only reduced, not removed.						
This determination is based on examining the NFIP map, any Federal Emergency Management Agency revisions to it, and any other information needed to locate the building/mobile home on the NFIP map.						
E. COMMENTS (Optional)						
THIS FLOOD DETERMINATION IS PROVIDED TO THE LENDER PURSUANT TO THE FLOOD DISASTER PROTECTION ACT. IT SHOULD NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.						
		CERTIE				
E DEEDADEDIS INFORMATION		000,	_			
F. PREPARER'S INFORMATION NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER (If of	her than	Lender): CoreLogic	\cdot	DATE O	F DETERMINATION	
CoreLogic Flood Services				01/10/25 at 02:44 PM CST		
1825A Kramer Lane		Standard Ballander And Art Service		FloodCert #: 2501184503		
Austin, TX 78758 1-800-447-1772			/	*** LIFE-OF-LOAN ***		

OMB Control No. 1660-0040 Expires: 09/30/2023